

# WARD MEMBER DECISION NUMBER

## WB/1920/113

Decision taken by:	Ward Member for Hythe Rural – Councillor
	Douglas Wade

Subject: Hythe Festival Company

**Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive** 

Date decision taken: 20 February 2020

### Name and address of applicant(s):

C/0 8 West Parade Hythe Kent

#### Name and description of project:

Hythe Festival Company – hire of marquee.

#### **DECISION:**

To provide funding of £900.00 to the above project.

#### Reason for decision:

3. The ethos of the Hythe Festival is to provide the majority of the entertainment an	ıd
opportunities free or at nominal cost. The Festival also supports community projects by	
including other organisations, for example Age UK and The Shed to participate, also to	
promote business and tourism.	

**Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:** 

None

The decision set out above was made by me.



Signed: 20 February 2020

Councillor Douglas Wade Hythe Rural